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Rotary District 9810 — Books for Kids
The District 9810 Rotary Family project in 2019-20 will focus on:

e contributing to helping overcome generational poverty,

e enhancing the chances of success in early education,

e Opening up options, choices and potential in later life, and
¢ making a difference within our local communities.

Rotary District 9810 together with Books in Homes
will provide books-of-choice to children living in the BOOKS
local communities of District 9810 in disadvantaged

and low socio-economic circumstances, ensuring |N l{:‘lOlMES
N )S, LIT LY

crucial early literacy engagement and the
development of reading skills needed for lifelong achievement.

Mission

Rotary D9810, in partnership with Books in Homes, have customised
their standard program as a “special project” for us. The books are top
guality and brand new, selected for the program by the Books in Homes
Book Selection Committee, made up of authors, illustrators, educators
and parents!

Each term Books in Homes will deliver to the selected children in the
selected schools:

« Two personally labelled books-of-choice for each child to own and
keep in their own personally labelled book bag.

» The school receives their Preview Packs of 48 books to keep.

» Everybody gets to participate in the Books in Homes Book Giving
Assembly.

Objective 2019-2020

- Up to 30 Government Primary Schools.
- Up to 10,000 Primary School children.

Result

- Earlyact, Interact, Rotaract and Rotary Clubs to raise funds.

- Average cost from $17.98 to $19.10 per child per term.

- That's $1.90 per week, or less than 40c per school day!

- The more money raised, the more children who can get books.
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List of schools in the geographical area of D9810, which are eligible to
receive books via the District 9810 Rotary Family Project.

Rotary District 9810 — Books for Kids

School Name

Athol Road Primary School
Badger Creek Primary School
Bayswater Primary School
Bayswater West Primary School
Boronia K-12 College

Boronia West Primary School
Carwatha College P-12
Chandler Park Primary School
Croydon Primary School

Don Valley Primary School
Fairhills Primary School
Harrisfield Primary School
Healesville Primary School
Heatherhill Primary School
Hoddles Creek Primary School

Keysborough Primary School

Launching Place Primary School
Millwarra Primary School

Noble Park Primary School
Seville Primary School

Spring Parks Primary School

Springvale Rise Primary School (interim
name)

Wallarano Primary School
Wandin Yallock Primary School
Wattle View Primary School
Westall Primary School

Woori Yallock Primary School
Yarraman Oaks Primary School

Suburb

Springvale
South
Healesville
Bayswater
Bayswater
Boronia
Boronia

Noble Park
Keysborough
Croydon

Don Valley
Ferntree Gully
Noble Park
Healesville
Springvale
Hoddles Creek
Springvale
South

Launching
Place

Milgrove
Noble Park
Seville
Springvale

Springvale
Noble Park
Wandin North
Ferntree Gully
Clayton South
Woori Yallock
Noble Park

3172

3777
3153
3153
3155
3155
3174
3173
3136
3139
3156
3174
3777
3171
3139

3172

3139

3799
3174
3139
3171

3171

3174
3139
3156
3169
3139
3174

Total
Enrolments

372

168
132
212
547
92
752
456
170
33
159
247
330
210
36

491

274

109
346
106
349

489

657
87
221
223
196
195



